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Court File No. CV-17-579715-00CL

ONTARIO
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE

(COMMERCIAL LIST)

B E T W E E N:

APPLICATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 243 OF THE BANKRUPTCY AND
INSOLVENCY ACT, R.S.C. 1985, C. B-3, AS AMENDED AND SECTION 101(1)

OF THE COURTS OF JUSTICE ACT, R.S.O. 1190, C. c.43, AS AMENDED

COMERICA BANK
Applicant

- and -

DRAGONWAVE INC.
Respondent

SERVICE LIST

TO: KSV KOFMAN INC.
150 King St W Suite #2308
Toronto, ON M5H 1J9

David Sieradzki
Tel: 416.932.6030

Fax: 416.932.6266

Email: dsieradzki@ksvadvisory.com

Jonathan Joffe

Tel: 416.932.6253

Fax: 416.932.6266

Email: jjoffe@ksvadvisory.com

Court-appointed receiver and receiver and manager of the assets
properties and undertakings of the Respondent
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AND TO: CASSELS, BROCK & BLACKWELL LLP
Scotia Plaza
40 King Street West
Suite 2100
Toronto, ON M5H 3C2

Jane O. Dietrich
Tel: 416.860.5223
Fax: 416.640.3144
Email: jdietrich@casselsbrock.com

Sophie Moher
Tel: 416.860.2903
Fax: 416.640.3021
Email: smoher@casselsbrock.com

Lawyers for KSV Kofman Inc. in its capacity as court-appointed receiver
and receiver and manager of the assets properties and undertakings of
the Respondent

AND TO: MCMILLAN LLP
Brookfield Place
181 Bay Street, Suite 4400
Toronto, ON, M5J 2T3

Adam Maerov LSUC# 48560H
Tel: 403.215.2752
Fax: 403.531.4720
Email: Adam.Maerov@mcmillan.ca

Lawyers for the Applicant

AND TO: CHAITONS LLP
5000 Yonge Street, 10TH Floor
Toronto, Ontario M2N 7E9

George Benchetrit
Tel: 416.218.1141
Fax: 416.218.1841
Email: george@chaitons.com

Lawyers for Export Development Canada
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AND TO: MILLER THOMSON LLP
Scotia Plaza
40 King Street West, Suite 5800
Toronto, ON, M5H 3S1

Jeff Carhart
Tel: 416.595.8615
Fax: 416.595.8695
Email: jcarhart@millerthomson.com

Lawyers for Jabil Inc.

AND TO: DENTONS CANADA LLP
77 King Street West, Suite 400
Toronto-Dominion Centre
Toronto ON M5K 0A1

Robert J. Kennedy
Tel: 416.367.6756
Email: robert.kennedy@dentons.com

Lawyers for the Respondent

AND TO: DAVIES WARD PHILLIPS & VINEBERG LLP
155 Wellington Street West, 40th floor
Toronto, ON M5V 3J7

Natasha MacParland
Tel: 416.863.5567
Fax: 416.863.0871
Email: nmacparland@dwpv.com

Lawyers for Hale Capital Partners L.P.

AND TO: PALLETT VALO LLP
77 City Centre Drive
West Tower, Suite 300
Mississauga, Ontario L5B 1M5

Alex Ilchenko
Tel: 905.273.3022 x 203
Fax: 905.273.6920
Email: ailchenko@pallettvalo.com

Counsel for the former directors of the Respondent
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AND TO: BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP
Bay Adelaide Centre, East Tower
22 Adelaide Street West
Toronto, ON
M5H 4E3

James W. MacLellan
Tel: 416.367.6592
Fax: 416.367.6749
Email: jmaclellan@blg.com

Alex MacFarlane
Tel: 416.367.6305
Fax: 416.367.6749
Email: AMacFarlane@blg.com

Lawyers for Westchester Fire Insurance Company & ACE INA Insurance

AND TO: MCCARTHY TETRAULT LLP
Suite 5300, TD Bank Tower
Box 48, 66 Wellington Street West
Toronto, ON M5K 1E6

James D. Gage
Tel: 416.601-7539
Fax: 416.868.0673
Email: jgage@mccarthy.ca

Sharon Kour
Tel: 416.601.8305
Fax: 416.868.0673
Email: skour@mccarthy.ca

Lawyers for Transform-X, Inc.

AND TO: CANADA REVENUE AGENCY
c/o Department of Justice Canada
Ontario Regional Office – Tax Law Section
The Exchange Tower, Box 36
130 King Street West, Suite 3400
Toronto, ON M5X 1K6

Diane Winters
Tel: 416.973.3172
Fax: 416.973.0809
Email: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca
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AND TO: HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN RIGHT OF THE PROVINCE OF
ONTARIO AS REPRESENTED BY THE MINISTER OF FINANCE
Legal Services Branch
33 King Street West, 6th Floor
Oshawa, ON L1H 8E9

Kevin J. O’Hara
Tel: 905.433.6934
Fax: 905.436.4510
Email: Kevin.ohara@fin.gov.on.ca

AND TO: KRP PROPERTIES
555 Legget Drive, Suite 206
Ottawa, ON
K2K 2X3

Attention: Linda A. Sprung, Director of Leasing
Tel: 613-591-0594x3892
Fax: 613-591-0018
Email: lsprung@krpproperties.com

AND TO: COMMUNICATION INFRASTRUCTURE CORPORATION
42 Division St.
East Greenwich, RI
02818

Attention: Marty Snider
Tel: 401-239-4000
Email: msnyder@cicusa.com

AND TO: MASTEC NETWORK SOLUTIONS
16259 SE 130th Ave.
Suite 201
Clackamas, Oregon
97015

Attention: Jon Southern
Tel: (503) 210-1012
Email: Jon.Southern@mastec.com

AND TO: NORTH SKY COMMUNICATIONS, LLC
11818 SE Mill Plain Boulevard
Suite 410
Vancouver, WA
98684

Attention: Nathan Shaffer
Tel: (360) 254-6920
Email: nshaffer@northskycomm.com
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AND TO: PATHWAVE TELECOM SITE MANAGEMENT SOFTWARE
20580 Madson Ave
Brainerd, MN
56401

Attention: Shawn Sellnow
Tel: (407) 951-1600
Email: shawn.sellnow@pathwave.com

AND TO: PEARCE SERVICES, LLC
3720 La Cruz Way
Paso Robles, CA
93446

Attention: Andy Boulger
Tel: (805) 467-2528
Email: andy@pearce-services.com

AND TO: QUEST CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
4895 Joliet St. Unit C
Denver, CO
80239"

Attention: Colin Hayes
Tel: (303) 993-8996
Email: c.hayes@qcswireless.com

AND TO: VERTICAL TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS
5524 Fortune Cir S
Indianapolis, IN
46241

Attention: Steven J Novero
Tel: (317) 986-4673
Email: snovero@vtsinc.com

AND TO: EZ WIRELESS
9655 SW Sunshine Court
Suite E1000
Beaverton, Oregon
97005

Attention: Stephen Weggelaar
Tel: (503) 222-0241
Email: stephen@ezwireless.us
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AND TO: FUTURE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
355 Satellite Blvd #350
Suwanee, GA
30024

Attention: Peter Cappiello
Tel: (770) 995-6070
Email: pcappiello@futuretechllc.com

AND TO: HEARTLAND SOLUTIONS CORP.
10277, Leases Corner Ct
Camby, IN
46113

Attention: Mark Fisher
Tel: (317) 455-1158
Email: mfisher@heartlandsolutions.us

AND TO: QUANTUM CONTRACTING NORTHWEST LLC
14940 NE 95th St # A
Redmond, WA
98052-2526

Attention: Alan Christoffersen
Tel: (425) 285-9776
Email: alan@quantumcontractingnw.com

AND TO: RUC, LLC
225 Corinna Ct.
Hurst, TX
76053

Attention: Clarence Rivera
Tel: (847) 420-4788
Email: Clarence.Rivera@RUC-COM.com

AND TO: TETRA TECH
1576 Sherman St.
Denver, CO
80203

Attention: Manager
Tel: (303) 825-5999
Email: Calvin.Yetter@tetratech.com

us@tetratech.com
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AND TO: TOTAL COMM SYSTEMS INC.
493C Blue Eagle Ave.
Harrisburg, PA 17112

Attention: Mike Politt (CEO)
Tel: (717) 545-6261
Email: mike.pollitt@totalcommsystems.com

AND TO: SPRINT SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT
6450 Sprint Parkway
Overland Park, KS 66251
Mailstop: KSOPHN0412-4A154

Attention: Christopher Love, Manager, Network Sourcing
Office of the CPO

Tel: 913-315-1240
Email: Christopher.C.Love@sprint.com

AND TO: SPRINT LAW DEPARTMENT
Construction Attorney
6391 Sprint Parkway
Overland Park, KS 66251-400
Mailstop: KSOPHT0101-Z4000
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PPSA REGISTRANTS

AND TO: FORD CREDIT CANADA LIMITED
PO BOX 2400
Edmonton, AB
T5J 5C7

AND TO: DELL FINANCIAL SERVICES CANADA LIMITED
155 Gordon Baker Road, Suite 501
North York, ON
M2H 3N5


